\Box

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See

Carlyle Holdings II GP L.L.C.

(First)

(Middle)

(Last)

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: Estimated average burden per response: 0.5

> > 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Footnote⁽²⁾

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

	ions may contir tion 1(b).	nue. See		File							ities Exchan		of 1934			hou	rs per	response:	0
		Reporting Person* Ianagement L	L.C.		2. 19	suer l	Name a	and Tic	ker or T	rading	Symbol COB	of 1940				plicable)		erson(s) to	Issuer Owner
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O THE CARLYLE GROUP, 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW, SUITE 220S					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/30/2014							Offic belo	er (give title w)	re title Other below)		r (specify v)			
	NNSYLVA.	NIA AVE. NW,	SUITE	220S	4. If	Amer	ndment	t, Date	of Origir	nal File	ed (Month/Da	ay/Year)		6. Inc Line)				ing (Check	
(Street) WASHIN	NGTON D	C :	20004											X	Fa.,	n filed by M		eporting Per nan One Re	
(City)	(S		(Zip)																
1. Title of	Security (Inst		le I - No	on-Deriv		2A.	Deeme	ed	quire	d, Di	sposed o				5. Amo			wnership	7. Nature o
	,	,		Date (Month/Da	ay/Year)	if ar		Date, y/Year)	Trans Code 8)		Disposed C	Of (D) (In	str. 3, 4	and 5)	Securit Benefic Owned Report	cially Following	(D) (n: Direct or Indirect nstr. 4)	Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
						igapha			Code	V	Amount	(A) (D)	or Pri	ce		ction(s) 3 and 4)			
Common	Common stock, no par value per share			12/30/2014					P		842,063	A \$10.50		0.56	5,772,376(1)		I		See Footnote
		Ta	able II -								osed of, convertib				Owned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	xercise (Month/Day/Year) e of vative		3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		ection Instr.			6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. and 4)		De Se (In	Price of rivative curity str. 5)		Owner Form: Direct or Indi (I) (Ins	Ownership	D) Benefici Ownersh	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerci	sable	Expiration Date	Title	Amour or Number of Shares	er					
		Reporting Person* Ianagement I	L.C.						•		,	•	•						•
	E CARLYL NNSYLVA	(First) E GROUP, NIA AVE. NW,	,	ddle)															
(Street) WASHIN	NGTON	DC	20	004		_													
(City)		(State)	(Zij	D)															
	nd Address of Group L	Reporting Person*																	
	E CARLYL NNSYLVA	(First) E GROUP, NIA AVE. NW,		ddle)															
(Street) WASHIN	NGTON	DC	20	004															
(City)		(State)	(Ziţ	D)															
1. Name ar	nd Address of	Reporting Person*																	

C/O THE CARLY! 1001 PENNSYLVA	LE GROUP, ANIA AVE. NW, SU	TTE 220S
,		
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of Carlyle Holding		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O THE CARLYI	LE GROUP, ANIA AVE. NW, SU	TTE 220S
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of TC Group Cayr	of Reporting Person [*] man Investment	Holdings, L.P.
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O INTERTRUST	Г CORPORATE SEI UE	RVICES,
(Street) GEORGE TOWN, GRAND CAYMAN	E9	KY1-9005
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of TC Group Cayı		Holdings Sub L.P.
(Last) C/O INTERTRUST 190 ELGIN AVEN	(First) Γ CORPORATE SEI UE	(Middle)
(Street) GEORGE TOWN, GRAND CAYMAN	E9	KY1-9005
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of Carlyle Financi	of Reporting Person* al Services, Ltd.	
(Last) C/O THE CARLYI 1001 PENNSYLVA	(First) LE GROUP, ANIA AVE. NW, SU	(Middle)
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of TCG Financial		
(Last) C/O THE CARLY! 1001 PENNSYLVA	(First) LE GROUP, ANIA AVE. NW, SU	(Middle)
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004

(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Carlyle Financi	of Reporting Person* al Services Harbo	o <u>r, L.P.</u>
(Last) C/O THE CARLY	(First) LE GROUP,	(Middle)
	ANIA AVE. NW, SU	TTE 220S
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

1. The number of shares presented herein reflects the effectiveness of a one-for-one hundred reverse stock split on October 31, 2011.

2. Carlyle Financial Services Harbor, L.P. is the record holder of these shares. Carlyle Group Management L.L.C. is the general partner of The Carlyle Group L.P., which is a publicly traded entity listed on NASDAQ. The Carlyle Group L.P. is the managing member of Carlyle Holdings II GP L.L.C., which is the general partner of Carlyle Holdings II L.P., which is the general partner of TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P., which is the general partner of TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P., which is the general partner of TCG Financial Services, L.P., which is the general partner of TCG Financial Services, L.P., which is the general partner of Carlyle Financial Services Harbor, L.P. Each of such reporting persons expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of any such securities, except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.

Remarks:

 $Community One\ Bancorp\ was\ formerly\ known\ as\ FNB\ United\ Corp.\ Exhibit\ 99.1\ -\ Additional\ Signatures$

/s/ Carlyle Group Management
L.L.C., by: /s/ Ann Siebecker,
attorney-in-fact for Daniel
D'Aniello, Title: Chairman

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Additional Signatures

THE CARLYLE GROUP L.P. By: Carlyle Group Management L.L.C., its general partner	
By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact	12/30/2014
Name: Daniel D'Aniello Title: Chairman	Date
**Signature of Reporting Person	
CARLYLE HOLDINGS II GP L.L.C. By: The Carlyle Group L.P., its managing member By: Carlyle Group Management L.L.C., its general partner	
By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact	12/30/2014
Name: Daniel D'Aniello Title: Chairman	Date
**Signature of Reporting Person	
CARLYLE HOLDINGS II L.P	
By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact	12/30/2014
Name: Daniel D'Aniello	Date
Title: Chairman	
**Signature of Reporting Person	
TC GROUP CAYMAN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS, L.P. By: Carlyle Holdings II L.P., its general partner	
By. Carryle Holdings II L.F., its general partier	
By: _/s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact	12/30/2014
	12/30/2014 Date
By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact Name: Daniel D'Aniello	
By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact Name: Daniel D'Aniello Title: Chairman **Signature of Reporting Person	Date
By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact Name: Daniel D'Aniello Title: Chairman **Signature of Reporting Person TC GROUP CAYMAN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS SUB I	Date
By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact Name: Daniel D'Aniello Title: Chairman **Signature of Reporting Person	Date
By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact Name: Daniel D'Aniello Title: Chairman **Signature of Reporting Person TC GROUP CAYMAN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS SUB I By: TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P., its general p By: Carlyle Holdings II L.P., its general partner By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact	Date
By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact Name: Daniel D'Aniello Title: Chairman **Signature of Reporting Person TC GROUP CAYMAN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS SUB I By: TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P., its general p By: Carlyle Holdings II L.P., its general partner By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact Name: Daniel D'Aniello	Date L.P. artner
By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact Name: Daniel D'Aniello Title: Chairman **Signature of Reporting Person **GROUP CAYMAN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS SUB I By: TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P., its general p By: Carlyle Holdings II L.P., its general partner By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact Name: Daniel D'Aniello Title: Chairman	Date 2.P. artner 12/30/2014
By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact Name: Daniel D'Aniello Title: Chairman **Signature of Reporting Person TC GROUP CAYMAN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS SUB I By: TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P., its general p By: Carlyle Holdings II L.P., its general partner By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact Name: Daniel D'Aniello Title: Chairman **Signature of Reporting Person	Date 2.P. artner 12/30/2014
By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact Name: Daniel D'Aniello Title: Chairman **Signature of Reporting Person **GROUP CAYMAN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS SUB I By: TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P., its general p By: Carlyle Holdings II L.P., its general partner By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact Name: Daniel D'Aniello Title: Chairman	Date 2.P. artner 12/30/2014
By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact Name: Daniel D'Aniello Title: Chairman **Signature of Reporting Person TC GROUP CAYMAN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS SUB I By: TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P., its general p By: Carlyle Holdings II L.P., its general partner By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact Name: Daniel D'Aniello Title: Chairman **Signature of Reporting Person	Date 2.P. artner 12/30/2014
By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact Name: Daniel D'Aniello Title: Chairman **Signature of Reporting Person TC GROUP CAYMAN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS SUB I By: TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P., its general p By: Carlyle Holdings II L.P., its general partner By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact Name: Daniel D'Aniello Title: Chairman **Signature of Reporting Person CARLYLE FINANCIAL SERVICES, LTD. By: /s/ Ann Siebecker Name: Ann Siebecker	Date 2.P. artner 12/30/2014 Date
By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact Name: Daniel D'Aniello Title: Chairman **Signature of Reporting Person TC GROUP CAYMAN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS SUB I By: TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P., its general p By: Carlyle Holdings II L.P., its general partner By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact Name: Daniel D'Aniello Title: Chairman **Signature of Reporting Person CARLYLE FINANCIAL SERVICES, LTD. By: /s/ Ann Siebecker	Date 2.P. artner 12/30/2014 Date
By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact Name: Daniel D'Aniello Title: Chairman **Signature of Reporting Person TC GROUP CAYMAN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS SUB I By: TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P., its general p By: Carlyle Holdings II L.P., its general partner By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact Name: Daniel D'Aniello Title: Chairman **Signature of Reporting Person CARLYLE FINANCIAL SERVICES, LTD. By: /s/ Ann Siebecker Name: Ann Siebecker	Date 2.P. artner 12/30/2014 Date
By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact Name: Daniel D'Aniello Title: Chairman **Signature of Reporting Person **Signature of Reporting Person TC GROUP CAYMAN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS SUB I By: TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P., its general p By: Carlyle Holdings II L.P., its general partner By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact Name: Daniel D'Aniello Title: Chairman **Signature of Reporting Person CARLYLE FINANCIAL SERVICES, LTD. By: /s/ Ann Siebecker Name: Ann Siebecker Title: Authorized Person	Date 2.P. artner 12/30/2014 Date
By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact Name: Daniel D'Aniello Title: Chairman **Signature of Reporting Person **Signature of Reporting Person TC GROUP CAYMAN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS SUB I By: TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P., its general p By: Carlyle Holdings II L.P., its general partner By: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact Name: Daniel D'Aniello Title: Chairman **Signature of Reporting Person CARLYLE FINANCIAL SERVICES, LTD. By: /s/ Ann Siebecker Name: Ann Siebecker Title: Authorized Person **Signature of Reporting Person TCG FINANCIAL SERVICES, L.P.	Date 2.P. artner 12/30/2014 Date

Title: Authorized Person

 $^{{\}bf **Signature\ of\ Reporting\ Person}$

CARLYLE FINANCIAL SERVICES HARBOR, L.P. By: TCG Financial Services L.P., its general partner By: Carlyle Financial Services, Ltd., its general partner

By: /s/ Ann Siebecker 12/30/2014 Name: Ann Siebecker Date Title: Authorized Person

**Signature of Reporting Person